## THE CITY OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York, N. Y. 10007

ront

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201 BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue, Bronx, N. Y. 10457 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424 RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, N. Y. 10301

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE

BLOCK 400 LOT B	<b>IG</b>
ZONING: USE DIST. C2-5 m V	- 1
1 4 1	6
HEIGHT DIST. R7-2	
AREA DIST.	TYAN
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
LOCATION 184 Avenue A E.S. 51'-9" South of East 12th St. Manhat	tan
House Number, Street, Distance from Nearest Corner and Borough	N
Examined and Recommended 7/2,	1
FOR APPROVAL ON 1965 Fuesnment	aminer.
Approved	j.
Borough Superinte	endent.
T. W. 1 C	X 111/62
Initial fee payment	
2nd payment of fee to be collected before a permit is issued—Amount \$	
Verified by	
S Wan	***************************************
- The Willy	
SPECIFICATIONS	
(1) Classification of Buildings to be Altered. (NOTE—See C26-238.0) Non-fireproof	
(2) Any other buildings on lot or permit granted for one? Front CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY For Is building on front or rear of lot? Rear	nR
THE ENTIRE RIM BIMC IS REGULE	ED
(NOTE—If a multiple dwelling, authorization of owner must be filed)	
A new C of O (wik) be required. 115/65	
STORY EXISTING LEGAL USE PROPOSED OCCUPANCY	
cellar and basement) Apris. Rooms Use Live Load No. of Persons Apris. Rooms Use	
Cellar Storage Storage	-
StorageStorageSt fl.Stores22Class A Ap	te
2nd fl. 2 8 Living 2 4 Class A Ap	
3rd fl. 2 8 Living 2 4 Class A Ap	
th fl. 2 8 Living 2 4 Class A Ap	
fell II. 2 0 lilving	e o

(4) State generally in what manner the Building will be altered:

#### Propose to remove all existing interior partitions and create new apartments.

(5) Size of Existing Building: 251-911 At street level 25 feet front 46 feet deep feet rear At typical floor level 25'-9" feet front 46 feet rear feet deep 251-911 stories

(6) If volume of Building is to be changed, give the following information:

At street level 25'-9" feet rear feet front 46 feet deep 251-9" At typical floor level 25'-9" feet front 46 feet rear feet deep Height<sup>1</sup> stories feet 4 42

Area2 of Building as Altered: At street level Total floor area2 sq. ft. Additional Cubic Contents<sup>4</sup> cu. ft. Total Height<sup>3</sup>

. (7) Estimated Cost of Alteration: \$4,000 Estimated Cost, exclusive of extension:

(8) Is Application made to remove violations?

If Yes, State Violation Numbers

(9) If building is to be enlarged or extended or floor loads increased, Soil Data shall be submitted in accordance with Sec. C26-376.0. For alterations of a minor nature, the Applicant certifies that he has investigated the nature of the soil and finds the following:

Character of soil

Bearing capacity

(10) State what disposition will be made of waste and sewage (Public sewer, Private sewer, Cesspool, etc.) Public Sewer

(11) Does this Application include Dropped Curb?

(If Drop Curb Permit is obtained with this Application, DIAGRAM showing the relative position of drop curb and extent thereof must be included on plot diagram.6

Drop Curb

Paid

ft. @ \$

per ft. Splay

ft. @ \$

Exact distance from nearest corner to Curb Cut:

per ft.

Deposit: \$

Fee:\$

19

Total: \$ Document No.

. Cashier

feet.

(12) Temporary Structures between Street Line and Curb:

Will a Sidewalk Shed be required?

Length

feet.

Will any other miscellaneous temporary structures be required?

Fee Required

. Fee Paid

19 . Document No. Cashier

Bribery is a Crime: A person who gives or offers a bribe to any employee of the City of New York, or an employee who takes or solicits a bribe, is guilty of a felony punishable by imprisonment for ten years or by a fine of \$4,000, or more, or both. Penal Law, Section 378 and 1826.

The term "height" of a structure shall mean the vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat roofs or to a point at the average height of the gable in the case of roofs having a pitch of more than one foot in four and one-half, except that in the case of structures where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average level of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level.

In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded. The areas of cellars and basements shall not be included.

Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average height.

The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)

<sup>&</sup>quot;Estimated Cost" for computation purposes on alteration of existing buildings or structures shall be the cost of all contemplated construction, including plumbing work, elevator work, standpipe fire line work, automatic sprinkler, fuel oil, air conditioning, etc.

Space for plot diagram is located on Affidavit Form.

Use should be related to pertinent legal terms, e.g., use terms like factory rather than loft, auto repairs rather than brake testing, etc.

If fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control Equipment Form must accompany this application.

# THE CITY OF NEW YORK GINAL

### DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN BROOKLYN
Municipal Bldg.,
New York, N. Y. 10007 Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue Bronx, N. Y. 10457

QUEENS RICHMOND
120-55 Queens Blvd. Boro Hall
Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424 St. George, N. Y. 10301

RICHMOND

Borough Superintendent

### **AMENDMENT**

144	JICL—Ims Amendmen	t must be 11FE	willien al	na niea in 1.	RIFLICATE
(N. B., Alt., E	Alt. APPLICATION No				LOT_6
	N 184 Avenue A	Street	T'		Manhattan
	House Number	Street			
			L	ate OCCODE	12 , 19 65
the specifica to become a	ication is hereby made to the I tions and plans filed with the part of the aforesaid original ained. Max Wechsler for	e above numbered ap application and subj	oplication, with	the stipulation	that this amendment is
	WECHSLER & SCHIM		nature / 1/4	1/19/1	
Address	118 Frst 25th	St. N.Y.C.	/	To the	
	Minor changes	on roof as p	er plans	filed here	ewith.
Estimated (	Cost: This Amendment \$	Fee Rec	quired \$	O Verifi	ed by clB
Fee Paid		- Tarinian	- Wickinstee		/
	he applicant must not use the back of	this sheet. If more see-	a is named at	al about 1	No in a second
over to another	r sheet; but each item must be complete page can be considered.	lete on the sheet on which	the it obsears. Only	those items that app	pear above the endorsements at
Examined fo	and Recommended 10-1	5 , 1965	Strum	nce-G	( FERAminer )
APPROVE	ED	19	, "(	Toleraso	a Vincomanda

## THE CITY OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York, N. Y. 10007

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue Bronx, N. Y. 10457

QUEENS RICHMOND
120-55 Queens Blvd. Boro Hall
Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424 St. George, N. Y. 10301

AMENDMENT AND A POSE
NOTICE—This Amendment must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE
Alt. APPLICATION No. 1069 1965 BLOCK 405 LOT 6
LOCATION 184 Ave. A . E.S. 51'-9" South of E. 12th St. Manhattan  House Number Street Distance from Nearest Corner Borough
Date July 9, 1965
Application is hereby made to the Borough Superintendent for approval of the following AMENDMENT to the specifications and plans filed with the above numbered application, with the stipulation that this amendment is to become a part of the aforesaid original application and subject to all the conditions, agreements and statements therein contained.  Max Wechsler for  Applicant WECHSLER & SCHIMENTI Signature
Address 118 East 25th St. N.Y.C
Corrected Altered specification sheets: filed herewith.
Disappund 7-19-65 Sei plæn markerp 7-15-65 d Denjer

Estimated Cost: This Amendment \$ NONE Fee Required \$ Verified by US
Fee Paid
Note—The applicant must not use the back of this sheet. If more space is needed, additional sheets must be used. No item must be continued over to another sheet; but each item must be complete on the sheet on which it spears. Only those items that appear hove the endorsements at
Examined and Recommended 7/36/ 19/65
APPROVED AUG 3-1915
( ) Decreed & sorough-seperated at

TO THE INSPECTOR

### DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

#### **BOROUGH OF**

## , THE CITY OF NEW YORK

Please investigate and report on the following matter:
BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT.
LOCATION 184 AUS 4
VIO
final steel report
(NOTE—In case of violations or other orders, the inspector will state whether the order has been complied with, if not, what remains to be done.)
Date of Report. Dec 30 19 6 S
On Dee 2 1965, I examined the above premises and respectfully report as follows:
all teel work completed
William moss
Top of theel Cost
12/30/65 Plastering Completed.
- Compacted
heil McGuinness, for F. Burns Plast, Info.

#### DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS , THE CITY OF NEW YORK BOROUGH OF

MANHATTAN BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg.,
New York, N. Y. 10007 Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201

Approved.....

Man BRONX
1932 Arthur Avenue,
Bronx, N. Y. 19457

QUEENS RICHMOND
120-55 Queens Elvd., Boro Hall,
Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424 St. George, N. Y. 16301

Party Server Ser

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE.

PERMIT No.	PERM N.B.	A 7 1	n No 1069	19. 65
A CHARACA I AGO	ELEV. SIGN	1 ippixeum	210,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
LOCATION 184 Ave. A.			Man.	
				6
FEES PAID FOR	***************************************			
endorsement by the department of Liability insurance for streets and the department of highways.		BEEN FUR	RNISHED TO THE	SATISFACTION OF
Signature	.,	Title	*****	Date
	New	Vork City	July 28	1965
To the Borough Superintendent: Application is hereby made for a PER	RMIT to perform the	lin	tire	
work described work is performed within one year from the by law; and the applicant agrees to comply and with the provisions of all other laws secured in accordance with the requirements  Aetna Ins. Co. WC 30	ne time of issuance, with all provisions and rules relating to of the Workmen's (	this permit of the Bui o this subj Compensatio	shall expire by lir ilding Code of the ect. Compensation in Law as follows:	nitation as provided City of New York insurance has been
contractor must file a certificate of works commenced by this sub-contractor until his a No certificate of occupancy will be supervised by a Licensed Architect, or a P at least ten years' experience, acceptable to supervision, as required by Section 2.1.3.7 of Name and address of person designated Name Oscar R. Amoroso Cscar R. Amoroso for	certificate has been s issued unless the c Professional Engineer the Borough Superin the Building Code. d for this supervision Address	submitted are construction on by a ntendent. A result is as follows: 14 F. Corp.	nd approved by this work covered by Superintendent of on affidavit shall be ws: 53 St. NY	department. this permit will be Construction, having filed indicating such
states: That he resides at Number 14 E.	53 St.	rppheane		
	in the City of MY	r •	, in the County of	NY
	it he is agen			
owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece				ed to the approved City of
application and made a part thereof, situate, I New York aforesaid, and known and design		e so st	ated above	y described; that the
work proposed to be done upon the saiding plans is duly authorized by Amoros	premises, in accorda o Bldg.Corp.	ance with th		
and that Amorose Bldg. Corp.	wner	-	is duly authori	zed by the aforesaid a permit to perform
said work set forth in the approved applitained are true to deponent's own knowledge.		inying plan	s, and all the sta	tements herein con-
Falsification of any statement is as is punishable by a fine of not more than than sixty (60) days or both.	n offense under Se	ection 982-	9.0 of the Admin	istrative Code and
Satisfactory evidence having been s secured in accordance with the Workmer of the	n's Compensation L	aw, a permi	trisi hereby issued	insurance has been for the performance escribed in the abov

73865

#### DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

**BOROUGH OF** 

MANHATTAN

, THE CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1 BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue, New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

INSTRUCTIONS—The NAME and ADDRESS of the OWNER or LESSEE of the building, and ARCHITECT or other representative must be stated. If owner is a corporation, state name and address of one of the executive officers. This application must be TYPEWRITTEN and SIGNED BY OWNER, LESSEE or any person authorized by owner or lessee.

#### APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

APPLICATION	No	ALT, 1069 (N.B. Alt. B.)		65 B	LOCK	405		LOT	6
PERMIT No	4102			19 65			·····	*********************	
LOCATION	184 A	venue A	Front	buildin		Manha			
To the Borough S	Superinten	ident:			Da	TE D	ecemb	er l	19 65
•	signed req this locati	uests that a	FINAL the req	uirement	Certific	ate of O	ccupancy	be issued to	him stating that
Owner Amor	oso Bu	ilding Corp	Α	A	ddress	182 Av	enue A	Manha	ttan
Lessee		0		A	ddress				
( DISTICT ) The second	car	16 am	2000					Ara	hitect, Engineer
Mail to Henr	уМ. С	arsson, P,	Ε,	A	ddress§	30 Fift	h Aven	ue, New Y	ork 10011
Story		re Loads per Sq. ft.	Person Male	Female	Total	Apts.	Rooms		Use
Cellar			0					Storage	
REMEMBER			DYER		25/100	10	9.7	C1 A	A t -
First Story		COPPRETE	APP C	1812	1 1	12 /a d	33		Apts.
2nd. 3rd	-/	LATE	APPR		12.5/6	2	$\frac{4}{4}$	TO A STATE OF THE	Apts.
4th			1,11	WY		2	4		Apts.
	107 & L	S- WATER	5.05	ico Fr	2014 18				E OWNER
18:21 12-12	1		Fr	ont bui				27.11	COUNCIL
-		-							
CONTINUE ON C	מתוויים כו	DE LE MECECO	A D37						
COUNTY OF	, deposes	and says that he				rd Str	(Typewi		-
New Y			•						
_		(Constructio	n or Alter	ation)					
			is relatio	n to the	above m	entioned	construc	tion is describ	ed in paragraph
(a, b)									
(a) That	he was the	Licensed Archite	ct or Prof	essional E	, W	vho supe	rvised the	e construction	work.
(b) That that ten years exp	he was to perience in the furth ficate of caccordancing building	he superintenden supervising by er states that he occupancy is some with the app	ent of co uilding co ne has en ught and roved pl	onstructionstructionstructions that to ans and	on who son. the apprethe best any ame	supervise oved pla of his kendments	ed the wo	e structure he and belief, t	erein referred to the structure has and complies with
		*******************			•••••			•••••••	
Sworn to before meday of De	cembe			<u>Isca</u>	V. 1	<u> </u>	mo Signature	2020	
Notar.	F	- Fork	,						

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS **BOROUGH OF** , THE CITY OF NEW YORK (Date) 12.30 19.65 TO THE INSPECTOR Please investigate and report on the following matter: BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT. LOCATION 184 AVE, 110 (Jeens) 19 U.B. 19 EXIT ORDER 19

APPLICATION 1060 19 CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

O.E. Elev, Sign, ES, BN. All final Commenciano (NOTE-In case of violations or other orders, the inspector will state whether the order has been complied with, if not, what remains to be done.) Date of Report 12 3c TO THE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT \_\_\_\_\_1965, I examined the above premises and respectfully report as follows: 165 completed.

Sup hot

## DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

30

MARKATTAN

, THE CITY OF NEW YORK

Date

January 25, 1966

No.

## CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY NOT CONSISTENT WITH THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE MADE UNLESS FIRST APPROVED BY THE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT

THIS CEF	Avenue a	e new—altered—e	String building—premises located at  Block	5 Lot 6
BEGINNING at a	point on the	T 5	o are situated, bounded and described as follow side of	
distant		feet 30	11 the from the corner formed by the intersection	n of
running thence	441-68	12th Ctreet	and Avenue	
thence	561.61		feet; thence	feet ;
running thence			.feet : thence	fact
to the point or p.	lace of beginning	g, conforms substan	tially to the approved plans and specifications.	and to the require
ments of the Build	ing Code, the Zo	ning Resolution and	l all other laws and ordinances, and of the re	iles of the Roard of
CERTIFIE	S FURTHER t	that, any provisions	class and kind at the time the permit was issued of Section 646e of the New York Charter	ed; and
with as certified by	a report of the I	ire Commissioner t	o the Borough Superintendent.	Class 3
N.B. or Alt. No.—	エレロソーエッセラ		Construction classification	Monfireproo
Occupancy classific	ation—With Wind	Tenement Cl	Height 4 stories 42	feet
at time of issuance	of permit	29, 1965	. Located in C 2-5 in R 7-2	Zoning District.
This certific	ate is issued su	bject to the limit	tations hereinafter specified and to the	e following was
utions of the Bo	pard of Standar	ds and Appeals:	mental marginal appendix and an en-	)
and The City Pla	anning Commis	sion:		(Calendar numbers to be inserted here)
		DE DEGLOCIEN E		,
			JSE AND OCCUPANCY	
Off-Street Parking	Spaces			
Off-Street Loading	Berths			
STORY	LIVE LOADS Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	PERSONS ACCOMMODATED	USE	
Celler			Storege.	
ist to 4th terr, Incl			Two (2) apartments on each story.	
		NOTE:	Hest and hot water supplie 182 Avenue à Bulldiag, san	
				3
		i		o <sup>r</sup>
1			- Pa,	
			1 34	
		V 50 10- V		1.37
			. 4	2 (12-2)
	5.20			w
	2500	2 504 10 141		
		rais desi:		77.71 = 01.7
		22.27		1.4
		1		
	1			

COMPARED BY.

#### THE CITY OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

						1)	
Form 100-1/M-702959 (57)	114		OF NEW YO			Typo	~
Vi	NOTICE OF D	DEPARTMEN			EIELCATIO	N (/	
r	NOTICE OF PI FOR ALT	ERATION EX				N U	
1	and the second	EXISTI	NG BUILDING	G			
TO THE DIVISION	of Housing:	for the existing	Kwilding locat	ed bt	) 1	00 5 h	
186	1/1/1/	of the coasting	Men !	1 Ho	on De	Els 1/h	-
No.	Stree	et or Avenue		1/01	I	Borough	/
	VOLUME		BLOCK	TOV	LOT		6
has been made to the	he Borough Superinter	adent by		Name o	of Owner or Applic	ant	
ADDRESS				***************************************			
Please give the	e present classification	and any violati	on notices of	orders pend	ing in the Di	vision of Hous	ing on
DATE		-/	NAME	roup	alla	nt /	Dor
ALT. NO	106	7/6.1	TITLE	Crea	le he	en apt	<b>=</b> ,
	I SUPERINTENDENZ	-	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	······································	DATE		•
	on, present use and oc		follows:		21112	<b></b>	
CLASSIFICATION	Con 1.		TYPE OF	CONSTRUCT	rion		
Stories	C. B. 1 2	3 4 5 6	7	3	1		Total
Apartments Class "A"	184600	CC (K)	c 2 34	dg)_(0	8/6/2	1/6.5	ild;
Sleeping Rooms Class "B"							
Stores or Business							
Notices of viol	ations or orders pendi	ing in the Divisi	on of Housin	g are as follo	ws: Y-/	not reto	Tey
-	SSUED			MARY OF ORDE	po 1	the televi-	- 1
	17	701	1/2/	11 -	hout	130 de	
		20ds	2/1/1	1-1	100204	- 1	
1							
				10.0			
	60	GSIE	· F	Blag	R.BC		
		G. 718	7.11	2 31	PRO	be-	
	1.F.C.	-d Star	io M.A	- 7/4	1) . /2/	ngo.	

APPROVED.

Borough Chief Inspector

BUILDING CORE JUN 1 3 1965 151 Eldorado Street 14 East 53rd Street Atlanctic Beach 516-FR 1-0147 New York, New York June 8, 1965 Commissioner Harold Birns Department of Buildings Municipal Building New York, New York RE: 184 Avenue "A" Manhattan, New York ALT. 1069/65 Dear Sir: I am writing to you for your help in expediting the approval of the plans of the above mentioned building, as I am in the process of trying to get a mortgage and the only way that I can refinance this building is to present a Certificate of Occupancy to the Bank. If there is anything that you can do to expedite my approval I will be grateful. Very truly yours, Oscar AMoroso AMOROSO BUILDING CORP. OA: gpc COMMISSIONER SNAIB GLURAH O340

## THE CITY OF NEW YORK

## DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York, N. Y. 10007

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue, Bronx, N. Y. 10457

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, N. Y. 10301

NOTICE—This Application must be TYP	EWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE
	ALTERED BUILDING
BLOCK 405 LOT 6	GEFANITA DENIENT
ZONING: USE DIST. C2-5 in 6/4/6/4	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
HEIGHT DIST. R7-2	
AREA DIST.	TOTOGRAFIE AND THE
	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE
LOCATION 184 Avenue A E.S. 51'-9 House Number, Street, I	O'' South of East 12th St. Manh. Distance from Nearest Corner and Borough
Examined and Recommended  for Approval on	
Approxima	Examiner.
Approved19	Borough Superintendent.
Initial fee payment	
JUN9-65	467558 E F1169 65 FF - 151
2nd payment of fee to be collected before a permit is issued	-Amount \$ (25-15) = 110
Verified by	2m Date 8-3-65
AUD5-65	175 1 1 1569 65 FF 110.0
SPECIFI	ICATIONS
<ol> <li>Classification of Buildings to be Altered. (NOTE-12)</li> <li>Any other buildings on lot or permit granted for one Is building on front or rear of lot? Rear</li> <li>Use and Occupancy. O.L.T. Glass A M.D. (NOTE-If a multiple dwelling, authorization of own A new C of O (will) (without) be required. 6/16</li> </ol>	ner must be filed)

	STORY (Include	2176			PROPOSED OCCUPANCY							
Front	cellar and basement)	Apts.	Rooms	Use	Live Load	No.	OF PERS		APTS.	Rooms	Use	
	Cellar			Storage	ly.						Storage, Meter,	
	1st f1.			Stores					2	2	Cla <b>s</b> s A Apts.	
	2nd fl.	2	8	Living h	W/W/				2	4	Class A Apts.	
	3rd fl.	_2	8	Living	30 W	2			2	4	Class A Apts.	
	4th fl.	2	_8_	Living		4.5 4.5			2	4_	Class A Apts.	
Rear							jui i	650	5	5		
J	lat fl	. 1	5_	Living		1		1	2	2	Class A Apts.	
	2nd fl	. 1	5	Living		1	1		2	2	Class A Apts.	
	3rd fl	. 1	5	Living		1		1.00	2	2	Class A Apts.	
	4th fl	· 1	_ 5	Livig					2	2	Class A Apts.	
											2	

(4) State generally in what manner the Building will be altered:

Propose to remove all existing interior partitions and create new apartments.



(5) Size of Existing Building:

251-911 feet deep 25'-9" feet rear. At street level feet front 46 At typical floor level 25'-9" feet front feet deep 25'-9" feet rear 46 Height1 stories 42

(6) If volume of Building is to be changed, give the following information:

At street level 25179<sup>tt</sup> At typical floor level 25179<sup>tt</sup> feet rear feet deep feet front feet front feet deep feet rear 4 42 stories feet

sq. ft. Area<sup>2</sup> of Building as Altered: At street level Total floor area<sup>2</sup> Additional Cubic Contents<sup>4</sup> cu. ft. Total Height<sup>3</sup>

(7) Estimated Cost of Alteration: \$4,000  $\lambda 6$ Estimated Cost, exclusive of extension:

(8) Is Application made to remove violations?

If Yes, State Violation Numbers

(9) If building is to be enlarged or extended or floor loads increased, Soil Data shall be submitted in accordance with Sec. C26-376.0. For alterations of a minor nature, the Applicant certifies that he has investigated the nature of the soil and finds the following:

Character of soil

Bearing capacity

(10) State what disposition will be made of waste and sewage (Public sewer, Private sewer, Cesspool, etc.)

Public Sewer

(11) Does this Application include Dropped Curb?

(If Drop Curb Permit is obtained with this Application, DIAGRAM showing the relative position of drop curb and extent thereof must be included on plot diagram.6 per ft.

per ft. Splay ft. @ \$ Drop Curb Exact distance from nearest corner to Curb Cut:

feet.

Deposit: \$

Fee:\$

Total: \$

Paid

19

Document No.

ft. @ \$

(12) Temporary Structures between Street Line and Curb:

Will a Sidewalk Shed be required?

Length

feet.

. Cashier

Will any other miscellaneous temporary structures be required?

Fee Required

. Fee Paid

19 . Document No. . Cashier

Bribery is a Crime: A person who gives or offers a bribe to any employee of the City of New York, or an employee who takes or solicits a bribe, is guilty of a felony punishable by imprisonment for ten years or by a fine of \$4,000, or more, or both. Penal Law, Section 378 and 1826.

The term "height" of a structure shall mean the vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat roofs or to a point at the average height of the gable in the case of roofs having a pitch of more than one foot in four and one-half, except that in the case of structures where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average level of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level.

In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded. The areas of cellars and basements shall not be included.

Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average height.

The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)

<sup>&</sup>quot;Estimated Cost" for computation purposes on alteration of existing buildings or structures shall be the cost of all contemplated construction, including plumbing work, elevator work, standpipe fire line work, automatic sprinkler, fuel oil, air conditioning, etc.

Space for plot diagram is located on Affidavit Form.

Use should be related to pertinent legal terms, e.g., use terms like factory rather than loft, auto repairs rather than brake testing, etc.

If fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control Equipment Form must accompany this application.